Data Sheet
HLMP-EL55/EG55
T-1¾ (5 mm) Precision Optical Performance
AlInGaP LED Lamps
Description
These precision optical performance AlInGaP LEDs provide
superior light output for excellent readability in sunlight and
are extremely reliable. AlInGaP LED technology provides

4
HLMP-EL55/EG55 Data Sheet T-1¾ (5 mm) Precision Optical Performance AlInGaP LED Lamps
Part Numbering System
Bin Information
Intensity Bin Limits (mcd at 20 mA)
Tolerance for each bin limit is ± 15%.
Amber Color Bin Limits (nm at 20 mA)
Tolerance for each bin limit is ± 0.5 nm.
NOTE: Bin categories are established for classification of
products. Products may not be available in all bin
categories.
H L M P - x1 x2 x3 x4 - x5 x6 x7 x8 x9
Code Description Option
x1 Package Type E 5mm AlInGaP Round
x2 Color G Red 626 nm
L Amber 590 nm
x3 x4 Viewing Angle and Lead Stand-off 55 55° without lead stand-off
x5 Minimum Intensity Bin Refer to Intensity Bin Limits (CAT) table
x6 Maximum Intensity Bin
x7 Color Bin Option 0 Full distribution
x8 x9 Packing Option 00 Bulk packaging
DD Ammopack
Bin Name Min. Max.
G 140 180
H 180 240
J 240 310
K 310 400
L 400 520
M 520 680
N 680 880
P 880 1150
Bin Name Min. Max.
1 584.5 587.0
2 587.0 589.5
4 589.5 592.0
6 592.0 594.5
Broadcom AV02-1541EN
5
HLMP-EL55/EG55 Data Sheet T-1¾ (5 mm) Precision Optical Performance AlInGaP LED Lamps
Figure 1:  Relative Intensity vs. Peak Wavelength
0
0.1
0.2
0.3
0.4
0.5
0.6
0.7
0.8
0.9
1
500 550 600 650 700
YTIS
NET
NI EVITALE
R
WAVELENGTH - nm
REDAMBER
Figure 2:  Forward Current vs. Forward
Voltage
Figure 3:  Relative Luminous Intensity
vs. Forward Current
Figure 4:  Maximum Forward Current
vs. Ambient Temperature. Derating
based on TJMAX = 130°C.
FO
RW
AR
D
CU
RR
EN
T –